Rajesh C Parikh Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director B-604,Bhadralok Apartement, Near Tube Company, Old Padra Road, Racecourse, Vadodara-390007, Gujarat, India

21st October, 2022

TO:

BSE LIMITED	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF
Department of Corporate Services	INDIA LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	<i>Listing Department</i>
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla
MUMBAI – 400 001.	Complex, Bandra [East],
SCRIP CODE : 533022	MUMBAI – 400 051.
	SYMBOL : 20MICRONS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr Rajesh Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the transmission of 5,44,998 equity shares from Late Shri Chandresh S Parikh (Father of Rajesh C Parikh & Promoter) by virtue of Succession Certificate.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

	Digitally signed by Rajesh Charidresh Parikh
	DN:c=IN, o=Personal,
	2.5.4.20-16cd87760d7649c9bc2a257951ed0ae
	e9b5111e366cdfaf7094bd079e378093e,
- 1	postalCode=390007, st=Guiarat,
	serialNumber=43ab77704e687fd39747a7a077c
	c0184d2a1978311a3306981bdd8619fd93b63,
	cn-Rajesh Chandresh Parikh
	Date: 2022.10.22 09:46:57 +05'30'

Rajesh C Parikh DIN: 00041610 Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	20 Microns Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Rajesh C Parikh				
3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	TRANSMISSION (the shares were held in name of Mr. Chandresh S Parikh, the deceased Further, the aforesaid shares has been transmitted in the single name of Mr. Rajesh C Parikh pursuant to succession certificate Reg 10(1)(g)			he deceased]. een r. Rajesh C	
	acquirer is exempted from making open offer.					
6.	 Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stockexchange. 	-Not Appl	icable-			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	 d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC 	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
	-	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	1750137	4.95	2295135	6.50	
	b Each Seller / Transferor	544998	1.54	0	0	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

 Bajesh Chandresh
 Digitaliy sgned by Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

 Dix c-IV, o-Pennoul,
 25.43-0643796073643459.9bc2a257951ed0aeeb55111e366cd

 Parikh
 1.83790740379627970120701592071247017983

 Parikh
 1.8379074021202057160020193970724207101610219783

(Rajesh C Parikh) Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director

Date: 21.10.2022 Place: Waghodia



CIN # L99999GJ1987PLC009768 Regd. Office : 9/10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist. : Vadodara Ph. # 75 748 06350 E-Mail : <u>co_secretary@20microns.com</u> Website : www.20microns.com

22nd October, 2022

TO:

BSE LIMITED	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF				
Department of Corporate Services	INDIA LIMITED				
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Listing Department				
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex,				
MUMBAI – 400 001.	Bandra [East], MUMBAI – 400 051.				
SCRIP CODE : 533022	SYMBOL : 20MICRONS				

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr. Rajesh Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the transmission of 5,44,998 equity shares from Late Shri Chandresh S Parikh (Father of Rajesh C Parikh & Promoter) by virtue of Succession Certificate.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For 20 Microns Limited



Digitally signed by KOMAL PANDEY DN: c=IN, o=Personal, 2.54.20=4324da/b6586212bbd01f41f562cbd265 a2bcead35c6443718a700e093edc, postalCode=390019, st=GUJARAT, serialNumber=b9b4841d11180370d92259cebdd 7e7bdc10bd1046b6164f219008c00024891c3, on=KOMAL PANDEY, EVADODARA, pseudonym=c99da761b6cdb96960d95eda550a 93f, email=CO_SECRETARY@20MICRONS.COM Date: 2022.10.22.09:50:39 +05'30'

[Komal Pandey] Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership # A37092

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

<u>66 Atmajyoti Nagar, Near Atmajyoti Ashram, Ellora Park, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat.</u>

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		20 Microns Limited			
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	Mr. Rajesh C Parikh PAC: Mrs. Ilaben C. Parikh Mr. Atil C. Parikh Eriez Industries Pvt. Ltd. Ms. Vedika R. Parikh			
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Ltd & National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		Exchange of India	
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	share/voting diluted capital share/votin		share/voting capital of the TC	
Bef	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
 a) b) c) d) e) 	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	1750137 1750137	4.95 4.95	4.95 4.95	
	Details of a servicition/sola				
a) b) c) d)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	544998 	1.54 	1.54 	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	 544998	1.54	1.54	

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

<u>66 Atmajyoti Nagar, Near Atmajyoti Ashram, Ellora Park, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat.</u>

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VBs atherwise there by shares	2295135 	6.50	6.50	
 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2295135	6.50	6.50	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Transmission of shares on account of death of Late Shri Chandresh S Parikh			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20.10.2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,52,86,502 Equity Shares			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory



Rajesh Chandresh Parikh Promoter and Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Waghodia Date: 21s.10.2022